66
CF130-UL
PVC
7.5 x d
  For medium mechanical
load requirements
 PVC outer jacket
  Flame-retardant

PVC
7.5 x d
PVC iguPUR PUR TPE
Part No.
AWG Number of Conductors
and rated cross section
Outer diameter
max.
Copper index
Weight
 [mm²] [in.] [mm] [lbs/mft] [kg/km] [lbs/mft] [kg/km]
CF130-02-03-UL 24 3 x 0.25 0.20 5.0 6.0 9 17.5 26
CF130-02-04-UL 24 4 x 0.25 0.22 5.5 7.4 11 23.5 35
CF130-02-06-UL 24 6 x 0.25 0.24 6.0 10.8 16 32.3 48
CF130-02-07-UL 24 7 x 0.25 0.26 6.5 12.8 19 37.6 56
CF130-02-12-UL 24 12 x 0.25 0.33 8.5 22.2 33 64.5 96
CF130-02-18-UL  24 18 x 0.25 0.39 10.0 30.9 46 82.7 123
CF130-02-20-UL 24 20 x 0.25 0.41 10.5 34.3 51 97.4 145
CF130-02-25-UL 24 25 x 0.25 0.45 11.5 44.3 66 110.2 164
CF130-02-30-UL 24 30 x 0.25 0.49 12.5 50.4 75 126.3 188
CF130-03-02-UL 22 2 x 0.34 0.20 5.0 5.4 8 18.1 27
CF130-03-05-UL 22 5 x 0.34 0.24 6.0 12.1 18 28.2 42
CF130-05-02-UL 20 2 x 0.5 0.22 5.5 7.4 11 25.5 38
CF130-05-03-UL 20 3 G 0.5 0.22 5.5 10.8 16 26.9 40
CF130-05-04-UL 20 4 G 0.5 0.24 6.0 14.1 21 31.6 47
CF130-05-05-UL 20 5 G 0.5 0.26 6.5 17.5 26 37.6 56
CF130-05-07-UL 20 7 G 0.5 0.30 7.5 24.9 37 51.1 76
CF130-05-12-UL 20 12 G 0.5 0.39 10.0 42.3 63 94.1 140
CF130-05-18-UL 20 18 G 0.5 0.47 12.0 63.2 94 129.0 192
CF130-05-25-UL 20 25 G 0.5 0.53 13.5 86.7 129 174.0 259
CF130-07-02-UL 18 2 x 0.75 0.24 6.0 10.8 16 32.3 48
CF130-07-03-UL 18 3 G 0.75 0.24 6.0 15.5 23 33.6 50
CF130-07-04-UL 18 4 G 0.75 0.26 6.5 20.8 31 40.3 60
CF130-07-05-UL 18 5 G 0.75 0.28 7.0 25.5 38 47.0 70
CF130-07-07-UL 18 7 G 0.75 0.31 8.0 36.3 54 64.5 96
CF130-07-12-UL 18 12 G 0.75 0.43 11.0 61.1 91 117.6 175
CF130-07-18-UL 18 18 G 0.75 0.53 13.5 90.0 134 166.6 248
CF130-07-25-UL 18 25 G 0.75 0.63 16.0 125.0 186 232.5 346
CF130-07-36-UL 18 36 G 0.75 0.75 19.0 196.9 293 356.8 531
CF130-07-42-UL 18 42 G 0.75 0.83 21.0 229.1 341 408.6 608
CF130-10-02-UL 17 2 x 1.0 0.24 6.0 14.1 21 37.0 55
CF130-10-03-UL 17 3 G 1.0 0.26 6.5 20.8 31 41.0 61
CF130-10-04-UL 17 4 G 1.0 0.28 7.0 27.6 41 49.7 74
CF130-10-05-UL 17 5 G 1.0 0.30 7.5 33.6 50 58.5 87
CF130-10-07-UL 17 7 G 1.0 0.35 9.0 47.7 71 79.3 118
CF130-10-12-UL 17 12 G 1.0 0.49 12.5 80.6 120 153.2 228
CF130-10-18-UL 17 18 G 1.0 0.59 15.0 120.3 179 207.0 308
CF130-10-25-UL 17 25 G 1.0 0.69 17.5 166.6 248 275.5 410
Note: The given outer diameters are maximum values.
G = with green-yellow earth core  x = without earth core
Confi gurators  www.igus.com/CF130-UL
36 month guarantee ... 1,354 types from stock ... no cutting charges 69
CF130-UL
PVC
7.5 x d
Part No.
AWG Number of Conductors
and rated cross section
Outer diameter
max.
Copper index
Weight
 [mm²] [in.] [mm] [lbs/mft] [kg/km] [lbs/mft] [kg/km]
CF130-15-02-UL 16 2 x 1.5 0.26 6.5 20.8 31 47.7 71
CF130-15-03-UL 16 3 G 1.5 0.28 7.0 30.9 46 51.1 76
CF130-15-04-UL 16 4 G 1.5 0.31 8.0 41.0 61 62.5 93
CF130-15-05-UL 16 5 G 1.5 0.33 8.5 50.4 75 74.6 111
CF130-15-07-UL 17) 16 7 G 1.5 0.41 10.5 70.6 105 111.5 166
CF130-15-12-UL 16 12 G 1.5 0.51 13.0 120.3 179 193.5 288
CF130-15-18-UL 16 18 G 1.5 0.67 17.0 180.1 268 294.3 438
CF130-15-25-UL 16 25 G 1.5 0.77 19.5 249.3 371 378.3 563
CF130-15-36-UL 16 36 G 1.5 0.91 23.0 389.1 579 596.0 887
CF130-25-03-UL 14 3 G 2.5 0.33 8.5 50.4 75 79.3 118
CF130-25-04-UL 14 4 G 2.5 0.37 9.5 67.2 100 100.1 149
CF130-25-07-UL 17) 14 7 G 2.5 0.47 12.0 116.9 174 168.0 250
CF130-25-12-UL 14 12 G 2.5 0.65 16.5 199.6 297 299.0 445
CF130-40-03-UL 12 3 G 4.0 0.39 10.0 80.0 119 140.4 209
CF130-40-05-UL 12 5 G 4.0 0.47 12.0 133.0 198 197.6 294
CF130-60-04-UL 10 4 G 6.0 0.51 13.0 159.3 237 263.4 392
CF130-60-05-UL 10 5 G 6.0 0.55 14.0 200.9 299 316.5 471
17) When using the cables with “7G1.5mm²” and “G2.5mm²” minimum bend radius must be 17.5xd with gliding travel distance ≥ 5m.
Note: The given outer diameters are maximum values.
G = with green-yellow earth core  x = without earth core
Reduce cost, improve technology, now!